7
TransGuard®
Multilayer Ceramic Transient Voltage Suppressors
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
TransGuard® multilayer varistors are zinc oxide (ZnO) based ceramic semiconductor devices with non-linear voltage-current
characteristics (bi-directional) similar to back- to-back zener diodes. They have the added advantage of greater current and
energy handling capabilities as well as EMI/RFI attenuation.
The increasing use of electronics technologies in all areas require reliable protection against transient voltages that could

• Alarms
• and more
HOW TO ORDER
18
Working
Voltage
03 = 3.3Vdc
05 = 5.6Vdc
09 = 9Vdc
12 = 12Vdc
14 = 14Vdc
16 = 16Vdc
18 = 18Vdc
22 = 22Vdc
26 = 26Vdc
30 = 30Vdc
31 = 31Vdc
38 = 38Vdc
42 = 42Vdc
45 = 45Vdc
48 = 48Vdc
56 = 56Vdc
60 = 60Vdc
65 = 65Vdc
85 = 85Vdc
D
Energy
Rating
X= 0.05J
A= 0.1J
B= 0.2J
C= 0.3J
D= 0.4J
E= 0.5J
F= 0.7J
G= 0.9J
H= 1.2J
J= 1.5-1.6J
K= 0.6J
M= 1.0J
N= 1.1J
P= 2.5-3.7J
R= 1.7J
L= 0.8J
S= 1.9-2.0J
U= 4.0-5.0J
W= 5.1-6.0J
Y= 6.5-12J
400
Clamping
Voltage
100 = 12V
150 = 18V
200 = 22V
250 = 27V
300 = 32V
380 = 38V
390 = 42V
400 = 42V
440 = 44V
490 = 49V
540 = 54V
560 = 60V
570 = 57V
580 = 60V
620 = 67V
650 = 67V
770 = 77V
800 = 80V
900 = 90V
101 = 100V
111 = 110V
121 = 120V